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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA,
professionally known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,

VS. Case N0. 12012447 CI-011

HEATHER CLEM, et a1. ,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL

In accordance with Rule 1.080, F1a.R.CiV.P. (as amended, effective July 1, 2012), and

Rule 2.516, Fla.R.Jud.Admin. (as amended, effective July 1, 2012), Kirk S. Davis, Esq., and the

law firm 0f Akerman, LLP hereby enter their appearance as co—counsel 0n behalf 0f Defendants

GAWKER MEDIA, LLC; NICK DENTON; and AJ. DAULERIO (the "Publisher Defendants"),

and specially appear as co-counsel 0n behalf 0f Defendant BLOGWIRE HUNGARY

SZELLEMI ALKQTAST HASZNOSiTO, KFT (now known as “KINJA, KFT”), and request

that copies 0f all orders, process, pleadings, and other documents filed 0r served in this matter be

served 0n them at the Primary and Secondary Email addresses listed below, With such service

email complying with Rule 2.516(b)(1)(E):

Kirk S. Davis, Esquire

Primary E-Mail: kirk.davis@akerman.com

Shawn M. Goodwin
Secondary E-Mail: shawn.g00dwin@akerman.com
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Where service 0f hard copies is t0 be made, in addition to the email service required by

new Rule 2.516(b)(1)(A), co-counsel requests that the copies be served upon them at the physical

address listed below:

{32241330;2;

Kirk S. Davis, Esquire

AKERMAN LLP
401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 1700

Tampa, Florida 33602
Telephone: (813) 223-7333

Facsimile: (813) 223-2837

AKERMAN LLP

/s/ Kirk S. Davis

Kirk S. Davis, Esquire

Florida Bar No.1 362220

Primary E-Mail: kirk.davis@akerman.com

Secondary E-Mail: shawn.g00dwin@akerman.com
401 E. Jackson Street

Suite 1700

Tampa, Florida 33602

Telephone: (813) 223—7333

Facsimile: (813) 223—2837

Co—Counselfor Publisher Defendants and
Specially-Appearz’ng Defendant Blogwire Hungary
Szellemi Alkotdst Hasznosz'to', KFT



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy 0f the foregoing has been furnished by

email Via the e-portal system, this 29th day 0f May, 2015, t0 the following:

Barry A. Cohen, Esquire

Michael W. Gaines, Esquire

The Cohen Law Group
201 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1950

Tampa, Florida 33602

bcohen@tampalawfirm.com
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
jhalle@tampalawfirm.c0m
mwalsh@tampalawfirm.com
Counselfor Heather Clem

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esquire

Shane Vogt, Esquire

Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, PA.
100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

KTurkel@bajocuva.com
Shane.Vogt@bajocuva.com

David R. Houston, Esquire

Law Office 0f David R. Houston

432 Court Street

Reno, NV 89501

dhouston@houst0natlaw.com

krosser@h0ustonatlaw.com

Charles J. Harder, Esquire

Douglas E. Mirell, Esquire

Sarah E. Luppen, Esquire

Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP
1925 Century Park East, Suite 800

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Counselfor Plaintifi’Terry Gene Bollea
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Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire

Rachel E. Fugate, Esquire

Thomas & LoCicero PL
601 S. Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33606

gthomas@t101awfirm.c0m
rfugate@t101awf1rm.com

kbrown@tlolawfirm.c0m
pmcgonigle@tlolawfirm.com

Seth D. Berlin, Esquire

Michael D. Sullivan, Esquire

Michael Berry, Esquire

Alia L. Smith, Esquire

Paul J. Safier, Esquire

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 L. Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20036

sberlin@lskslaw.com

msullivan@lskslaw.c0m

mberry@1skslaw.com
psafier@lskslaw.com

asmith@lskslaw.com

Counselfor Publisher Defendants and
Specially-Appearing Defendant Blogwire

Hungary Szellemi Alkotdsl Hasznosz'to', KFT

/s/ Kirk S. Davis


